

RECEIVED

JAN 6 2025

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION L. Allyson Honaker (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

January 6, 2025

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In the Matter of Roger D. Shocklee, Complainant vs. Kenergy Corp - Case No. 2023-00421

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed, please find for filing, Kenergy Corp.'s Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel for Brittany Hayes Koenig.

This is to certify that the filing has been submitted to the Commission via email. An electronic copy has also been emailed to the attorneys for the Complainant on January 6, 2025. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

L. Allyson Honaker

& Allyson Honerton

Enclosure

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Ma	ııeı	OI:
-----------	------	-----

ROGER D. SHOCKLEE	COMPLAINANT)	
V.)))	CASE NO. 2023-00421
KENERGY CORP.	DEFENDANT)	
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL			

Comes now Kenergy Corp. ("Kenergy") by counsel, and provides notice that Brittany Hays Koenig is no longer associated with Honaker Law Office, PLLC. This will serve as notice to remove Mrs. Koenig from the service list for this matter. L. Allyson Honaker and Heather S. Temple will continue to represent Kenergy in this matter for Honaker Law Office, PLLC.

This 6^{th} day of January, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker
Heather S. Temple
Honaker Law Office, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 1203
Lexington, KY 40509
(859) 368-8803
allyson@hloky.com
heather@hloky.com

Counsel, Kenergy Corp.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on January 6, 2025; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

(N VILLY SOA MOMU IM. Counsel, Kenergy Corp.